
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 30 September 2009 No. 4349

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 30 September 2009 No. 4349 No. 4349 Government Gazette 30 September 2009 3

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 32/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICE ON THE DE-

VELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION OF 
THE FIVE-YEAR ENGLISH LANGUAGE 
PROFICIENCY PROGRAMME (ELPP), NA-
TIONAL INSTITUTE FOR EDUCATIONAL 
DEVELOPMENT (NIED) - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 33/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: ADULT EDUCA-
TION - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 34/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: GENERAL SER-
VICES; ADMINISTRATION AND SUP-
PORT SERVICES - MINISTRY OF EDU-
CATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 46/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF OUTAPI AERO-

DROME - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009
NB!! A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
FRIDAY 25 SEPTEMBER 2009, 11H00 AT OMUSATI REGIONAL 
COUNCIL.

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 20/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF HIGH QUA-
LITY AIR-DRIVEN UNIVERSAL POWER 
TOOL SYSTEM FOR OSHAKATI INTER-
MEDIATE HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 21/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF MEDICAL 
EQUIPMENT FOR OSHAKATI INTER-
MEDIATE HOSPITAL - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 22/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION 

AND COMMISSIONING OF INCINERA-
TORS AT VARIOUS HOSPITALS OF THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 8/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FARM IM-

PLEMENTS - MINISTRY OF LANDS 
AND RESETTLEMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ONE OFF-

ROAD CARAVAN TO THE MINISTRY 
OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FO-
RESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 7/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF DRILLING 

ACCESSORIES TO THE MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORES-
TRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 8/2009
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTO-

COPIER TO THE DIRECTORATE GE-
NERAL SERVICES - MINISTRY AGRI-
CULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 9/2009
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF SIX DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIERS 

TO THE DIRECTORATE OF FORESTRY 
- MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER 
AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 7/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND INSTALLA-

TION WITH TRAINING OF HYDRODY-
NAMIC FLOW MODELLING SOFTWARE 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 15/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF GYMNA-

SIUM EQUIPMENT TO THE NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FORCE - MINISTRY OF SAFETY 
AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/31 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
- MINISTRY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF VARIOUS 

SHOES TO THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES DURING THE 
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2009 TO 31 JULY 
2011.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 45/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICIAL 

FORMS FOR THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES DURING THE 
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2009 TO 31 JUNE 
2011.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 6 OCTOBER 2009



2 Government Gazette 30 September 2009 No. 4349 No. 4349 Government Gazette 30 September 2009 3

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 
TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


